## STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, GENERAL

## 218 Attachment 2

## **Township of Bethlehem**

(Part 1, Stormwater Control, of Chapter 218)

## Appendix B Stormwater Management Districts Release Rate Map [Amended 6-21-1993 by Ord. No. 6-93; 5-1-2000 by Ord. No. 2-00]

Note: The Stormwater Management Districts Release Rate Map is included as an enclosure to this chapter. This map is schematic only and shall not be used for engineering purposes. All parties shall refer to the applicable release rate maps prepared by the LVPC in determining allowable rates for postdevelopment stormwater discharge. The Stormwater Management District Release Rate Map is amended to include the districts and release rates for the Bushkill Creek Watershed.

The drawing entitled "Plate I Fry's Run Study Area Release Rate Map," as prepared by the Lehigh Valley Planning Commission, and the Stormwater District Map, amended to include and delineate the Fry's Run Stormwater Management District as more fully sown thereon, are hereby adopted and incorporated herein by reference as part of Appendix B of Chapter 218, Stormwater Management, Part 1, Stormwater Control, of the Code of the Township of Bethlehem.